
Welcome to Chebeague Island News 
Week of 3/30/2020-4/3/2020 

Brunswick Junior High School Website: http://www.brunswick.k12.me.us/bjh/ 
 
Date: 3/30/2020 
 
Parents/guardians & Students:  
 
Beginning today you will receive a weekly update each Monday morning detailing important info and classwork listed by subject & 
teacher. We hope to minimize the information overload and put all assignments & announcements in once place for you weekly. 
Please use this as a reference throughout the week.  
 
Your child’s advisor is your first point of contact. Please reach out to your advisor if you need anything. If you have specific questions 
for a class, please reachout to that teacher directly. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Team Chebeague 
 
*********************************************************************** 
Curriculum Updates & Important Info: 
 
Please continue to check Google Classroom daily for updates. The work outlined here is the projected outcomes for the week. The 
“To Do” list in Google Classroom is a helpful tool to see all assignments due in addition to what is listed below.  
 
Math: 

 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

York - 
Period  2 

Make a 
tessellation 
Info on Google 
Classroom 

Tessellation 
continues 

Degrees in 
Polygons 
Assignments on GC 

Polygons continue Polygons continue 

http://www.brunswick.k12.me.us/bjh/


Russo - 
Pre-Algebra 

Paychecks - Gross 
vs. Net Pay 
Assignments in 
GC. 

Continue Paycheck 
work in GC 
 
 

Line Types & Vocab 
IXL, I-J-14 & I-J-15 

Angle Types 
IXL, I-W-2 
 
 

Classifying 
Triangles 
IXL, I-W-3 

Russo - 
Geometry 

Area of Sectors in 
Circles Lesson & 
Practice WS or 
IXL, L-U-4 

Continue work from 
Monday. 
 

Area of Regular 
Polygons Lesson & 
Practice WS #1-4 

Area of Reg. Poly, Cont. 
Lesson & 
Practice #5-14 
 

Complete work 
from Thursday 

Weddle - 
Algebra 1 

Exponent properties and scientific notation. Please check Google Classroom for daily assignments & practice 
opportunities in IXL, book work, and Quizizz. Q&A session with Mrs. Weddle at 1pm on Monday. Check Google 
Classroom for details. 

Cav Review tax and tip 
Check Google 
Classroom for any 
individual 
assignments 

 Combine tax and tip 
Check Google 
Classroom for any 
individual 
assignments 

 Wrap-up tax and tip 
Check Google 
Classroom for any 
individual 
assignments 

 
Language Arts 

 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Lowe/Couture 
& Smith 

Keep up with your 
reading schedule 
and work on 
Reading 
Assignment #2. 

Reading 
Assignment #2 
Due.  
 
*Mrs. Lowe’s/Ms. 
Couture’s Class: 
Join our optional 
“Office Hours” in 
Google Meet 

Keep up with your 
reading schedule and 
work on Reading 
Assignment #3. 

Keep up with your 
reading schedule 
and work on 
Reading Assignment 
#3. 

Keep up with your 
reading schedule 
and work on 
Reading Assignment 
#3. 



anytime from 
10am to 11am to 
get help and/or 
say hello! 

Cav Hana’s Suitcase 
Reading #6 

 Hana’s Suitcase 
Reading #7 

 Hana’s Suitcase 
Reading #8 

 
Science: 

 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Ring Cells Graphic 
Organizer + Video 
+ Astrobiology 
Textbook pages 
184-193 annotated 

Cells Comparison 
+ Astrobiology 
Text page 190-192 

Kids Discover Microbes 
and Worksheet 

Kids Discover 
Microbes and 
Worksheet 
Office Hours in 
ZOOM at 10:00 

STEM Activity 

 
Social Studies 

 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Blake 
 
Please read the 

article and then 

open the question 

document and 

highlight the best 

answer and/or 

respond in complete 

sentences.. 

 

#603/30/2020: “The 
Scottsboro Boys” 
This is a sad/hard 
one... 
***Watch CNN10 and 
summarize your 
favorite story. 

#703/31/2020: 
“Women 
Spacewalkers Leave 
Their Mark on 
History” 
***Watch CNN10 
and summarize your 
favorite story. 

#804/01/2020: “Before 
Rosa Parks, There Was 
Claudette Colvin” 
***Watch CNN10 and 
summarize your favorite 
story. 

#904/02/2020: 
“Before Jackie: How 
Strikeout King Satchel 
Paige Struck Down 
Jim Crow” 
***Watch CNN10 and 
summarize your 
favorite story. 

#1004/03/2020: 
“EMMETT TILL” 
This is a sad/hard 
one... 
***Watch CNN10 and 
summarize your 
favorite story.  

 
 



 
 
Foreign Language 

 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

French Infographe about 
Smartphones and 
questions 

 Practice ir verbs on 
Quizlet and 
Conjuguemos 

 Make sure all IR 
verb practice 
worksheets are 
complete 

Spanish Check Google Classroom. All assignments and materials will be posted on Mondays. All assignments 
will be due on Fridays 

 
 
Art Class: 

  

McCarthy & 
Bucknam 

All assignments and materials will be posted on Mondays. All assignments will be due on Fridays 
Art Choice Activity Week #3 
3 practice sketches for landscape 

 
Health  

 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Bingham Finish up the 
Choices Board. You 
should have 
completed 10.  

 A new assignment will 
be posted on the 
Environment. Check 
Google Classroom.  

  

 

Rountree All assignments will be posted on Monday in google classroom.  All assignments are due on Friday. 



Wellness Tic-Tac-Toe board.  

 
PE Class 
 

Check Google Classroom.  Assignments will be posted on Monday and due Friday.  Throughout the week there will be 
suggestions of ways to stay active and workouts to try.  

 
Project X 

Teacher Name: Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

McNamara Boy in Striped 
Pajamas Chapter 16 
- reading & 
assignment 

Striped Pajamas 
Chapter 17 

Striped Pajamas 
Chapter 18 

Striped Pajamas 
Chapter 19 

Complete two math 
sections on 
khanacademy.org 

Weekly Math 
Review 

Weekly 
Journal/Blog 

Wednesday Free Write 
(30 minutes of creative 
writing) 

Google Meet - 1:00 
Werewolf Game 

 

Respond to 
Question of the 
Week 

Worksheet - 
Summary of 
arguments from 
articles on using 
the atomic bomb 

Weekly journal/blog 
post in writing, video, 
or posting images 

Respond to 
Classmates’ 
Question of the 
Week 

Worksheet -  
Choosing the 
strongest 
arguments related 
to using the atomic 
bomb  

 
 
 
Band and Chorus  
Please continue to check Google Classroom and Music First for updated content. 
 

mailto:cmcnamara@brunswick.k12.me.us


 
BJHS Counseling Department  Parents, visit our website for daily posts, links to community resources/information, and activity 
ideas to keep your mind and body well while you’re home. Students, we now have Google Classroom running- use the access code 
jh2kxqo. We have activities for you to check out in your free time.  Please reach out to Mrs. Roy by email if you need support or 
would like to talk.  
 
Math Team: 
I have set up a Math Team Google Classroom for students who are interested in problem solving for extra entertainment. 
Your child does not need to have participated in Math Team before to join; it is open to all interested students. If they are 
interested, please have them join with this code: 5nybso6 
 
 
We appreciate your support and look forward to continuing success as we work together to educate our students! 
 
Suzi Ring, Science Department Head, sring@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Susan Weddle, Math Sweddle@brunswick.k12.me.us 

Math Department Head 
Michelle Russo, Math,  
             Chebeague Team Leader mrusso@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Beth York, Math byork@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Heather Pratt-Lowe, Language Arts HPrattLowe@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Tracie Smith, Language Arts TSmith@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Susan Blake, Social Studies sblake@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Heidi Anderson, Band handerson@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Shelley Prophett, Special Education sprophett@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Conan McNamara, Project X cmcnamara@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Alanna Roy, Guidance Counselor aroy@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Rebecca Costa, Physical Education rcosta@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Dan Boomhour, Physical Education dboomhour@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Susanna Sharpe, Athletic DIrector ssharpe@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Cory Bucknam, Art cbucknam@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Kari McCarthy, Art kmccarthy@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Mary Lord, French mlord@brunswick.k12.me.us 
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Tatiana Lera, Spanish tlera@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Shari Tarleton, Chorus starleton@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Clairlynn Rountree, Health                                                      crountree@brunswick.k12.me.us 
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